IT’S WHAT’S INSIDE
THAT COUNTS
ALTAIR 5X Multigas Detector
With MSA XCell® Sensor Technology
IT’S WHAT’S INSIDE THAT COUNTS
WORKERS who face potentially dangerous situations deserve the best protection available.
At MSA, we work tirelessly to build smarter, better gas detection instruments that people across
the world rely on. First we introduced MSA’s advanced technology with the ALTAIR 4X Multigas

ALTAIR 5X Multi-gas Detector with 3-year warranty, data logging, charger,
integral pump, and tubing
Part Number Configuration
10119600 (LEL [Pen], O2, CO, H2S) Monochrome
10119614 (LEL [Pen], O2, CO, H2S) Colour
10119649 (LEL [Pen], O2, CO, H2S) Colour, Wireless USB
10119616 (LEL [Pen], O2, CO, H2S, SO2) Colour
10119615 IR (LEL [Pen], O2, CO, H2S, 0–10% CO2) Colour
Other configurations available on request
ALTAIR 5X Multi-gas Detector Industrial Kits – integral pump, 3 m sampling line,
and 30 cm probe
10120567 (LEL [Pen], O2, CO, H2S) Monochrome
10120568 (LEL [Pen], O2, CO, H2S) Colour
10120569 IR (LEL [Pen], O2, CO, H2S, 0 –10% CO2) Colour
Drop test 3 m
Housing Rugged rubberized armor
Weight 453 g or 680 g (IR version)
Dimensions (L x W x D) 16.9 x 8.9 x 4.2 cm
(5.0 cm for IR version)
without belt clip
Audible alarm >95 dB typical
Visual alarm 2 ultra-bright LEDs on top
Vibrating alarm Standard
MotionAlert & InstantAlert Standard
Display High-contrast
monochrome or
colour display
Backlight Adjustable time-out
Battery Rechargeable lithium-ion
battery and optional Alkaline
(non-IR equipped units)
Run time >18 hours run time
(IR = 14 hrs) @ room temperature
Charging time <_ 6 hours
Operating temperature 0 to 40 °C
Extended temperature  –20 to 50 °C
Short-period operation –40 C to +50 °C
Humidity 15–90% RH
non-condensing
Ingress protection IP 65
Data log (Adjustable) average of
200 hours (at 1-minute intervals)
Event log Standard 1000 events
Standard warranty 3-year including
CO/H2S/LEL/O2/SO2/IR sensors.
NH3 and Cl2: 2 years.
Other sensors: 1 year
Accessories
10099648 Leather holster 10082834 JetEye IR Adapter w/ USB Connector
10103189 Sampling line, 3 m, PU conductive 478359 Pressure reduction valve 0.25 l/min
10103191 Sampling probe, flexible 30 cm 10088099 MSA Link Software CD-ROM
Technical Specifications
Gas type Range Resolution
Combustible, COMB 0–100% 1% LEL
Oxygen, O2 0–30% Vol 0.1% Vol
Carbon monoxide, CO 0–2000 ppm 1 ppm
Hydrogen sulfide, H2S 0–200 ppm 1 ppm
Sulfur dioxide, SO2 0–20 ppm 0.1 ppm
Chlorine, CI2 0–20 ppm 0.1 ppm
Ammonia, NH3 0–100 ppm 1 ppm
Nitrogen dioxide, NO2 0–20 ppm 0.5 ppm
Chlorine dioxide, ClO2 0–1 ppm 0.01 ppm
Phosphine, PH3 0–5 ppm 0.1 ppm
Hydrogen cyanide, HCN 0–30 ppm 0.1 ppm
Carbon dioxide, CO2 0–10% Vol 0.01% Vol
Butane, C4H10 0–25% Vol 0.1% Vol
Methane, CH4 0–100% Vol 1% Vol
Propane, C3H8 0–100% Vol 1% Vol
Replacement Sensors
10106722 XCell Combustible Sensor 10062209 IR Carbon dioxide, CO2 0–10% Vol Sensor
10080222 Chlorine dioxide Sensor 10106727 XCell Sulfur dioxide Sensor
10106729 XCell Oxygen Sensor 10062201 IR Butane, C4H10 0–25% Vol Sensor
10116638 Phosphine Sensor 10106728 XCell Chlorine Sensor